
GUEST HOUSE WEB PAGE CONTACT DETAILS STAR SAFE AIRCON L/S IMP WIFI

ROSE GUESTHOUSE KLERKSDORP https://roseguesthouseklerksdorp.co.za +27 81 219 2732 4 X X

St Andrews Guesthouse https://st.andrews.co.za +27 63 218 3729 4

The Royal Guest House https://www.bluepillow.com 766 764 534 4,1 X X

Good life Guesthouse https://www.google.com/travel/search +27 78 166 1658 5

Villa Maria Guest Lodge www.villamaria.co.za 018 468 5214 4,4 X X X X

Gemstone Guesthouse https://gemstoneguesthouse.co.za +27 83 683 5172 4,5 X X

The Royal Guest House https://www.theroyalguesthouse.co.za +27 76 676 4534 4,2 X X

Ukarimu Guest House https://www.ukarimu.co.za +27 78 253 0454 4,4 X

Moments Guest House  https://www.lekkeslaap.co.za  +27 73 271 9490 4,8

The Willow Tree Guest House https://www.lekkeslaap.co.za +27 79 438 5388 4,6 X X X

Pandora's Guest Lodge https://pandorasguestlodge.co.za +27 79 574 0844 5 X

Andante Gastehuis https://www.andanteguesthouse.co.za +27 84 569 5693 4,3 X X

Butlers Crown https://homeawaynw.co.za +27 84 459 8572 4,6 X X X X

AnnVilla Guest House https://www.annvilla.co.za +27 83 504 2820 4,4 X X

Be@Home Guesthouse https://www.be-athome.co.za +27 18 000 5215 4,6 X X X

Myburgh guest house https://www.tripadvisor.com  +27 79 112 7157 4 X X X

42 Upon Williams Guesthouse https://www.thehospitalitycollection.co.za +27 84 781 1926 4,7 X X

At Grace Guesthouse https://www.booking.com/hotel/za/grace-guesthouse-klerksdorp+27 76 435 7682 4 X

Mi Vida Guest House https://mividaguest.co.za +27 76 984 2377 4,3 X X X

Bateleur Guesthouse https://bateleurgh.co.za +27 78 793 8338 4,6 X X

Twins Guesthouse https://twinsguesthouse.co.za 018 468 2406  4,2 X X X X

Good Time Guest house https://www.booking.com +27 81 056 6082 4,9

Mon-Aé Guesthouse https://www.monae.co.za +27 18 468 5161 4,7 X X
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Villa Strada Guesthouse https://villastrada9.wixsite.com/klerksdorp +27 79 961 6062 4,7 X X X

Villa Med Guesthouse https://villamed.co.za +27 65 975 8566 4,1 X X

Acacia Guest House https://www.booking.com +27 18 468 7871 4,1 X X

The Palms Guesthouse Klerksdorp +27 83 656 5652 4,4 X

Roses & Pebbles B&B Guest House https://www.booking.com +27 71 226 6841 4,8 X

The Hancock Inn https://www.facebook.com/TheHancockInnza +27 84 811 5445 4,6 X X

St Joseph's Guesthouse +27 83 421 2293 4,4

Kenzo Guest House +27 18 462 1427 4,9 X

Residensie Guest House https://residensie.co.za +27 74 270 8887 4,1 X

THE RED CHERRY GUEST HOUSE +27 78 750 3461 4,3 X

ALOE KLERKSDORP ACCOMMODAT https://aloeaccommodation.my.canva.site +27 60 341 2345 4,7 X X

The Guest House +27 82 823 3562 4,3 X X

Ka Lerato Guest House https://ka-lerato-guest-house.business.site +27 18 468 2271 4,1 X

Cosmel Guesthouse https://cosmelguesthouse.business.site +27 63 166 0966 4,4 X

Aloret Guest House https://www.aloret.co.za +27 82 372 3959 4,6 X

Readman Guesthouse +27 82 458 0677 X X

Casero Guesthouse https://www.booking.com +27 81 735 2247 5

Guest House 4 U Klerksdorp https://www.facebook.com/GuestHouse4Ukld +27 72 777 3677 4,5 X

Star Guest House +27 67 283 5250 4

Cronn Guest Lodge +27 18 468 5533 4,3 X

Innerman Guesthouse +27 73 350 2371 4,4

Alte Welkom Guesthouse https://www.altewelkom.co.za +27 18 468 1921 4,2

Accommod Ghoma Lodge https://www.ghomalodge.co.za +27 18 462 1117 4,1 X

Rio Hotel Casino https://riocasino.co.za +27 18 469 9100 4 X X X X
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9 Bee Guest House https://www.lekkeslaap.co.za +27 82 459 3169 4,5

Casa Dela Villa Guesthouse https://www.instagram.com › casa_dela_villa +27 67 295 2352 4,1 X

Villa D' Amico https://villa-d-amico.business.site +27 81 808 4150 4,6 X X X

Oamogetswe Bed and Breakfast https://oamogetswe-bed-and-breakfast.business.site +27 62 620 0101 4,2

The Willows Garden Hotel https://willowsgardenhotel.com +27 18 297 6285 4 X X X

The Feather Hill Boutique Hotel https://thefeatherhill.co.za +27 66 429 9996 4,5 X X X X

The Ranch Guesthouse https://book.nightsbridge.com +27 81 380 5308 5 X X X X

The Oak Potch Guesthouse https://theoakpotch.co.za +27 73 292 6611 4,9 X X X

Baillie's Manor Guest House +27 82 683 9382 4,3 X

Sunset Manor Guest House Potch https://sunsetmanorpotch.co.za +27 82 550 2645 4,6 X X X X

Elgro River Lodge https://www.elgroriverlodge.co.za +27 18 297 5411 4,5 X X X X

Potch Manor Boutique Guest House https://potchmanorboutiqueguesthouse.hotelonia.com+27 82 441 2323 4,8 X X X

Presidensie Guest Room https://presidensiepotch.co.za +27 82 854 0878 4,8 X X

Jakkalsdraai Guesthouse https://jakkalsdraaipotch.co.za +27 18 294 5016 4,2 X X

Just Tiffany Guesthouse https://justtiffanyguesthouse.co.za +27 82 898 2404 4,1 X X X X

Camelot Guesthouse and Apartments https://camelotpotch.co.za +27 60 558 7414 4,6 X X X X
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